
 

 

 

 

 

 

Phase 3 Region Leads 
 

Region County Office Regional Lead Name Contact Email 
 

1 
 

Humboldt 
Dr. Peter Stoll 

Marci Zeppegno 

pstoll@hcoe.org 

mzeppegno@hcoe.org 

2 Glenn Aaron Koch akoch@glenncoe.org 

3 Yolo Deborah Bruns deborah.bruns@ycoe.org 

4 Contra Costa Julie Dooley jdooley@cccoe.k12.ca.us 

5 Monterey Vacant Vacant 

6 San Joaquin Bri Carroll bcarroll@sjcoe.net 
 

7 
 

Fresno 
Brad Huebert 

Erin Parker 

bhuebert@fcoe.org 

eparker@fcoe.org 

8 Santa Barbara Carla Benchoff cbenchoff@sbceo.org 

9 San Diego Gail Paradeza gparadeza@sdcoe.net 
 

10 
Riverside 

San Bernardino 

Molly McCabe 

Jennifer Gateley 

mmccabe@rcoe.us 

Jennifer.gateley@sbcss.net 

11 Los Angeles Chanel Young-Smith young-smith_chanel@lacoe.edu 
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